
 

 

JUNIOR RANKS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 

PMC MCpl Andrew Swanson Andrew.swanson2@forces.gc.ca 613-993-4510 

VPMC MCpl Deborah Graf Deborah.graf@forces.gc.ca 613-901-8551 

FINANCE REP Cpl Calvin Campbell Calvin.Campbell2@forces.gc.ca 613-998-8920 

SECRETARY MS Eduardo Cruz Alvarez Eduardo.cruzalvarez@forces.gc.ca 613-901-5487 

ENT/SPORTS REP Vacant   

FACILITY REP Cpl Mukhtar (Mookie)Khalil Mukhtar.khalil@forces.gc.ca 613-996-3313 

HOSPITAL REP Cpl Glen Pierce Glen.pierce@forces.gc.ca 613-945-2715 

    

 
       

Ex Officios 

 
Honorary President of the Mess 

Committee 
NDHQ CWO Éric Drouin  Eric.drouin@forces.gc.ca 613-904-5598 

Mess Manager  Trina MacLean Trina.maclean@forces.gc.ca 613-998-8912 
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